MARLBORO TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 18, 2024 TIME: 7 P.M.

1		Salute to the Flag					
2		Announcement of Meeting					
3		Roll Call	Roll Call				
4		Presentat	Presentation - Sikh Heritage Month				
5		Citizen's Voice					
6		Council Speaks Out					
7		Administr	Administrative Report				
8		a. Mar	Correction and/or Approval of Minutes: a. March 21, 2024 Council Meeting Minutes b. March 21, 2024 Closed Executive Session Meeting Minutes				
9	Ord	2024-007	Second Reading - Public Hearing Ordinance to Exceed the Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits and to Establish a Cap Bank 2024	Finance			
10	Ord	2024-008	Second Reading - Public Hearing Ordinance Authorizing General Capital Improvements and Issuance of Bonds or Notes	Admin			
11	Ord	2024-009	Second Reading - Public Hearing Ordinance Authorizing Water Utility Capital Improvements and Issuance of Bonds or Notes	Admin			
12	Ord	2024-010	Second Reading - Public Hearing Ordinance Authorizing Recreational Improvements and Issuance of Bonds or Notes	Admin			
13	Ord	2024-011	Second Reading - Public Hearing Ordinance Appropriating Monmouth County Tennent Road Walking Trail Grant	Admin			
14	Ord	2024-012	Second Reading - Public Hearing Ordinance Appropriating NJDOT Improvements to Robertsville Road Grant	Admin			
15	Ord	2024-013	Second Reading - Public Hearing Ordinance Amending Ordinance #2010-18 Authorizing the Township of Marlboro to Acquire a Property known as 137 Route 9 South, Block 270, Lot 14 ("Marlboro Motor Lodge")	Admin			

16	Ord	2024-014	First Reading Ordinance Appropriating \$750,000 New Jersey Department Of Environmental Protection Green Acres Grant, for the Preservation of Open Space in and by the Township Of Marlboro	Finance
17	Ord	2024-015	First Reading Ordinance of the Township of Marlboro, in the County of Monmouth, New Jersey, Appropriating a \$450,000 Grant to be Received by the Township for Safe Routes to School in and for the Township Of Marlboro	Finance
18	Ord	2024-016	First Reading Authorizing Acceptance of Deeds of Easement for Water Improvements - State of New Jersey Former Hospital Property	Water
19			Public Hearing - 2024 Municipal Budget	Admin
20	Res	2024-112	Adoption of the 2024 Municipal Budget	Admin
21		CONSENT A	AGENDA	
	Res	2024-113	Authorizing Renewal of Contract for the Provision of Asphalt Millings Disposal (Bid 2022-05) Year 3 of 3	DPW
	Res	2024-114	Authorizing the Award of Bid 2024-05B for the Provision of Water Meters	DPW
	Res	2024-115	Authorizing Change Order to Contract for 2023 Road Improvement Program (Bid 2023-12)	Eng
	Res	2024-116		Eng
	Res	2024-117		Finance
	Res	2024-118	Requesting Approval from the Director of DLGS for the Establishment of a Dedicated by Rider for the Lead Control Assistance Fund	Finance
	Res	2024-119	Authorizing Award of State Contracts 23-Fleet-34933, 17-Fleet-00719 & 17-Fleet-00760 for the Purchase of a Fire Inspection Vehicle and Related Equipment for the Township of Marlboro Fire Prevention Bureau	Fire
	Res	2024-120	±	Tax
	Res Res	2024-121 2024-122	Refund of Tax Overpayments Authorizing Award of ESCNJ Cooperative Contract	Tax UCC
	kes	2024-122	#23/24-11 for the Purchase of Replacement Vehicles and Related Equipment for the Construction Code Division (Cap Ids 2024-850-1)	UCC
22	Res	2024-123	Closed Executive Session - Collective Negotiations Agreement	Admin
23	Res	2024-124	Authorizing a Memorandum of Agreement Between the Township of Marlboro and CWA Local 1075	Admin

24 Adjournment of Meeting

Join meeting information

Webinar topic:

Marlboro NJ Township Council Meeting

Date and time:

Thursday, April 18, 2024 7:00 PM | (UTC-04:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Join link:

https://marlborocouncil.webex.com/marlborocouncil/j.php?MTID=m4b51f964d1ac7d6895a6e5f09ffac1d0

Webinar number:

2337 410 9012

Webinar password:

rmDJWkNU228 (76359568 from phones and video systems)

Join by phone:

+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Access code:

233 741 09012